5-3 decision to Bergen.

August 26
Ed Walsh fans 13 Mallards as 
the Cleveland Spiders defeat 
Mexicali, 6-2.

September 18
Christy Mathewson strikes 
out a season best 16 hitters, 
walking just 1, as the 
Cleveland Naps defeat 
Bergen, 9-1, on his 2-hitter.

One hundred and forty-six (146) games were settled in extra innings this season

10 innings – 54
11 innings – 38
12 innings – 21
13 innings - 12
14 innings - 9
15 innings - 8 

plus these four extended contests:

16 Innings – July 12 – Bergen wins 4-3 against Grand Rapids

17 Innings – July 7 – Hyde Park wins 6-5 against Buffalo